

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3437 OF 2023

Akshat Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.

Through Its Committee Member

... Petitioner

V/s.

Arun Madhav Phaltankar

... Respondent

Mr. Shrivallabh S. Panchpor for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 12, 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner shall supply the addresses of the respondent within four weeks from today.
2. Issue fresh notice to the sole respondent, returnable on 7 November 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)